CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F
2015 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

OCTOBER 23, 2015

PROJECT NO. MIP14-2142 / CIP NO. 50298

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $262,600.00

CONTRACTOR: KNIFE RIVER

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED N
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $32,900.00 $32,800.00 1.00 $32,900.00 $0.00
SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT
2 |PAVEMENT SY 575.00 $13.00 $7,475.00 712.00 $9,256.00 $1,781.00
SAW & REMOVE CONCRETE
3 |PAVEMENT SY 20.00 $61.65 $1,233.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1,233.00)
4 |REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LF 577.00 $9.30 $5,366.10 336.70 $3,131.31 ($2,234.79)
5 |REMOVE SIDEWALK SF 3,665.00 $2.55 $9,345.75 3,650.00 $9,307.50 ($38.25)
6 |REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH 3SY g7.00 $21.60 $2,095.20 66.70 $1,440.72 {$654.48)
7 |FILLET SY 206.00 $27.25 $5,613.50 196.70 $5,360.08 {$253.42)
8 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION Ccy 235.00 $36.00 $8.460.00 622.00 $22 392,00 $13,932.00
9 |MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 615.00 $8.40 $5,166.00 5£90.00 $4,956.00 {$210.00)
10 |INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 8,585.00 $4.95 $42.495.75 18,509.00 $91.619.55 $49,123.80
INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE
11 |SIDEWALK SF 280.00 $7.00 $1,960.00 326.60 $2,286.20 $326.20
12 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS SF 222.00 $30.20 $6,704.40 178.00 $5,375.60 {$1,328.80)
13 |INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER LF 220.00 $38.35 $11,121.50 283.00 $10,853.05 {$268.45)
14 |INSTALL REIN. CURB & GUTTER LF 240.00 $41.85 $10,044.00 0.00 $0.00 ~ ($10,044.00)
15 |[INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET sY 31.00 $98.75 $3,061.25 182.30 $18,002.13 $14,940.88
INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE DRAIN
PAN BETWEEN CURB AND .
16 |SIDEWALK BRIDGE SY 10.00 $116.20 $1,162.00 T7.20 $836.64 {$325.36)
17 |REINFORCED CONC. C' WALL LF 80.00 $50.25 $4.740.00 71.20 $4,218.60 {$521.40)
18 |REINFORCED CONC. DRIVEWAY sSY 250.00 $75.50 $18,875.00 85,20 $6,432.60 ($12,442.40)
19 |DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE CY 10.00 $99.25 $992.50 15.20 $1,508.60 $516.10
20 |BASE COURSE TN 250.00 $35.00 $8,750.00 392.20 $13,727.00 $4,977.00
21 |ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-22) TN 240.00 $216.50 $51,960.00 358.40 $77,593.60 $25,633.60
22 |TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $1,743.00 $1,743.00 1.00 $1,743.00 $0.00
23 |TYPE 'B' ADVANCE ARROW PANEL EA 2.00 $581.00 $1,162.00 2.00 $1,162.00 $0.00
24 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $9,295.00 $9.295.00 1.00 $9,205.00 $0.00
25 |PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS EA 10.60 $267.25 $2.672.50 7.00 $1,870.75 ($801.75)
26 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $6,660.00 $6,060.00 1.00 $6,060.00 $0.00

2015 Miscellancous Improvements Project Page 1

Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #2F



CURRENT

LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM BESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

27 |EROSION WATTLES, ¢° LF 50.00 $5.80 $290.00 0.00 $0.00 ($290.00)
FURNISH & INSTALL 2"

28 |ELECTRICAL CONDUIT LF 25.00 $8.60 $215.00 150.00 $1,290.00 $1.075.00

29 |OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION EA 8.00 $145.25 $1,162.00 5.00 $726.25 ($435.75)
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH i

30 |MATERIAL cY 20.00 $175.00 $3,500.00 2.50 $437.50 {$3.062.50}

31 {SIDEWALK BRIDGE LS 1.00 $2,100.20 $2,100.20 1.00 $2,100.20 $0.00

32 |GEQGRID SY 500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 565.00 $2,825.00 $325.00
GROOVE & TAPE 12" WHITE :

33 |MARKING TAPE LF 180.00 $12.80 $2,304.00 421.00 $5,388.80 $3.084.80
GROOVE & TAPE 24" WHITE )

34 |MARKING TAPE LF 126.00 $25.60 $3,225.60 77.00 $1,871.20 ($1,254.40)
FURNISH & INSTALL 9" PCC

35 |PAVEMENT SY 10.00 $127.80 $1.278.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1,278.00)

36 |REMOVE A/C MEDIAN PAVEMENT SY 40.00 $24.70 $988.00 40.00 $988.00 $0.00
FURNISH & INSTALL A/C MEDIAN

37 |PAVEMENT 3" THICK TN 3.00 $245.00 $735.00 3.00 $735.00 $0.00

38 |ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION EA 0.60 $950.00 $0.00 4.00 $3.800.00 $3.,800.00

: : $278,751.25 RIS $361,589.88 $82,838.63

20115 Miscellaneous fmprovements Project

Project No, 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #2F

Page2



C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE} PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $278,751.25
CCO #1 $16,151.25 NET INCREASE/DECREASE}: $82,838.63
CCO #2F $82,838.63 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $361,580.88
CHANGE TO DATE: $98,930.88
Wl
D/ e 1’//3'///
CONTRACTOR KNIFE RIVER ) / DATE
’*f%—/
‘ i/
R T MA| G ; KLARE 5CHROEDER, P.E. DATE
Ve
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, PE./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +-: + . NEW CONTRACT TIME:

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #2F to Knife River for an increase of $82,838.63 based on unit pricing with

the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $ 262,600.00 $262,600.00

Fund Type MiP

Department 8913

Line ltem 4370

Fund 505

CCO #1 $16,151.25 $16,151.25
FCCO #2F $82,838.63. $82,838.63

Adjusted Funding $361,585.88 $351,580.88 $361,589.88

2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project
Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #2F

Page 3



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F
2015 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
PROJECT NO. MIP14-2142 / CIP NO. 50298
OCTOBER 23, 2015
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $262,600.00
CONTRACTOR: KNIFE RIVER

LINE
ITEM DESCRIFPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT
2 |PAVEMENT Additional asphalt removed MIPs #12, Alley Elm Ave fo Robbins Drive
SAW & REMOVE CONCRETE
3 |PAVEMENT There was no concrete pavement required for removal in the plans.
4 |REMOVE CURB & GUTTER Actual quantity required to complete the project.
5 |REMQVE SIDEWALK Actual guantity required to complete the project.

6 |REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH Actual quantity required to complete the project.
REMOVE CONCRETE PAN &
7 |FILLET Actual quantity required fo complete the project.
8 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION Additional excavation required for MiPs #12, Alley Elm Ave to Robbins Dr and MIPs #17, Nugget Gulch, Additional sites
9 JMILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT Actual quantity required to complete the project.
10 |[INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" |Actual quantity required to complete the project.
INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE
11 |SIDEWALK Actual quantity required to complete the project.
12 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS |Actual quantity required to complete the project.
13 |INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER Actual quantity required to cc}mplete the project.
14 |INSTALL REIN. CURB & GUTTER There was no reinforced curb and gutter shown in the plans.
15 [INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET |Quantity installed matches the individual plan sheets.
INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE DRAIN
16 |PAN BETWEEN CURB AND Actual quantity required to complete the project.
17 |REINFORCED CONC. C' WALL Actual quantity required to complete the project.
18 |REINFORCED CONC. BRIVEWAY  |Actual quantity required to complete the project.

2015 Miscellaneous Improverments Project
Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #2F

Page 4



19 |DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE Additional digouts used.for MIPs #4 alley.

20 |BASE COURSE Additional base course used for MIPs #12 alley and MIPs #16
21 |ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-22) Additional asphalt used for MIPs #12 and MIPs #16

25 |PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS Actual quantity required to complete the project.

27 |EROSION WATTLES, 9" Not used to complete the project.

28

FURNISH & INSTALL 2°
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

Additional conduite required on MIPs #17 to reach the electrical cabinet.

29

OQUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION

Actual quantity required to complete the project.

CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH

30 JMATERIAL Actual quantity required to completa the project.

32 JGEOGRID Additional quantity used for MIPs #12, Alley EIm Ave to Robbins Dr
GROOVE & TAPE 12" WHITE

33 |MARKING TAPE Actual quantity required to complete the project.
GROOVE & TAPE 24" WHITE

34 |MARKING TAPE Actual quantity required to complete the project.

35

FURNISH & INSTALL 9" PCC
PAVEMENT

There was no 9" PCC Pavement shown in the plans to be placed on this projec.

38

ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION

Mobilization required at 4 additional sites.

2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project
Project No. 14-2142 / CTP No. 50298
Change Order #2F -

Page 5



2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project

Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #2F

FUNDING TYPE MIP
COST CENTER 8913
LINE ITEM 4370
FUND 0505
"AMOUNT | PERCENT,
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEM 1,781.00 100%
3 SAW & REMOVE CONCRETE PAVE  -1,233.00 100%
7 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER 2,234.79 100%
5 REMOVE SIDEWALK -38.25 100%
6 REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH 654.48 ~ 100%
7 REMOVE CONCRETE PAN & FILLE 25342 100%
g UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 13,932.00 100%
g MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT -210.00 100%
10 INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK,{  49,123.80 100%
11 INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE SIDH 326.20 100%
12 DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS -1,328.80 100%
13 INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER _268.45 100%
14 INSTALL REIN. CURB & GUTTER -10,044.00 100%
15 INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET|  14,940.88 100%
16 INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE DRAIN -325.36 100%
17 REINFORCED CONC. C' WALL -521.40 100%
18 REINFORCED CONC. DRIVEWAY | -12,442.40 100%
19 DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE 516.10 100%
20 BASE COURSE 4,977.00 100%
71 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-22) 25.,633.60 100%
22 TRAFEFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 100%
23 TYPE 'B' ADVANCE ARROW PANE 0.00 100%
24 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100%
25 PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS 801.75 100%
26 INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%

Page 6



2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project

Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #2F

27 EROSION WATTLES, 9" -290.00 100%
28 FURNISH & INSTALL 2" ELECTRIC 1,075.00 100%
29 OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION -435.75 100%
30 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH M| -3,062.50 100%
31 SIDEWALK BRIDGE 0.00 100%
32 GEOGRID 325.00 100%
33 GROOVE & TAPE 12" WHITE MAR} 3,084.80 100%
34 GROOVE & TAPE 24" WHITE MAR{  -1,254.40 100%
35 FURNISH & INSTALL 9" PCC PAVE|  -1,278.00 100%
36 REMOVE A/C MEDIAN PAVEMENT 0.00 100%
37 FURNISH & INSTALL A/C MEDIAN 0.00 100%
38 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION 3,800.00 100%

' $82,838.63 [Rumiosasersy

MO

Page 7



