CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #3F
2015 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

PROJECT NO. MIP14-2142 [/ CIP NO. 50298
DECEMBER 15, 2015
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $262,600.00

CONTRACTOR: KNIFE RIVER

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT | EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 {MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $32,900.00 $32,900.00 1.00 $32,900.00 $0.00
SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT
2 |PAVEMENT 5Y 712.00 . $13.00 $9.256.00 712.00 $9,256.00 $0.00
SAW & REMOVE CONCRETE '
3 |PAVEMENT SY 0.00 $61.65 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 |REMOVE CURE & GUTTER LF 336.70 $9.30 $3,131.31 336.70 $3,131.31 $0.00
5 |REMOVE SIDEWALK SF 3,650.00 $2.55 $9,307.50 3,650.00 $9,307.50 $0.00
6 |REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH SY '66.70 $21.60 $1.440.72 66.70 $1,440.72 $0.00
7 |FILLET SY 196.70 $27.25 $5,360.08 196.70 $5,360.08 $0.00
8 |JUNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 622.00 $36.00 $22,392.00 622.00 $22,392.00 $0.00
9 |MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 590.00 $8.40 $4,956.00 580.00 $4,856.00 $0.00
10 [INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 18,509.00 $4.95 $91,619.55 9,486.00 $46,955.70 ($44,663.85)
INSTALL &" REIN. CONCRETE
11 }SIDEWALK SF 326.60 $7.00| $2,286.20 326.60 $2.286.20 $0.00
12 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS SF 178.00 $30.20 $5,375.60 178.00 $5,375.60 $0.00
13 {INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER LF 283.00 $38.35 $10,853.05 283.00 $10,853.05 $0.00
14 {INSTALL REIN. CURB & GUTTER LF 0.00 $41.85 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
15 |INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET SY 182.30 $98.75 $18,002.13 182.30 $18,002.13 $0.00
INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE DRAIN
PAN BETWEEN CURB AND
16 |SIDEWALK BRIDGE sY -7.20 $116.20 $836.64 7.20 $836.64 $0.00
17 {REINFORCED CONC. C' WALL LF 71.20 $59.25| $4,218.60 71.20 $4,218.60 $0.00
18 |REINFORCED CONC. DRIVEWAY 8Y 85.20 $75.50 $6,432.60 85.20 $6,432.60 $0.00
19 |DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE CY 15.20 $99.25 $1.508.60 15.20 $1,508.60 $0.00
20 |BASE COURSE TN 392.20 $35.00 $13,727.00 392.20 $13,727.00 $0.00
21 JASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-22) TN 358.40 $216.50 $77,593.60 358.40 $77,593.60 $0.00
22 |TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN £S 1.00 $1.743.00  $1,743.00 1.00 $1,743.00 $0.00
23 |TYPE 'B' ADVANCE ARROW PANEL EA 2.00 $581.00 $1,162.00 2.00 $1,162.00 $0.00
24 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $9,295.00 $9,295.00 1.00 $9,295.00 $0.00
25 |PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS EA 7.00 $267.25 $1,870.75 7.00 $1,870.75 $0.00
26 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $6,060.00 $6,060.00 1.00 " $6,060.00 $0.00

2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project

Project No.

14-2142 / CIP No. 50298

Change Order #3TF

Page 1



. CURRENT
LINE - CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT " QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

27 |EROSION WATTLES, 9" LF 0.00 $5.80 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FURNISH & INSTALL 2"

28 {ELECTRICAL CONDUIT LF 150.00 $8.60 $1,290.00 150.00 $1,290.00 $0.00

29 [OUTLET/INLET PROTECTION EA 5.00 $145.25 $726.25 5.00 $726.25 $0.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH

30 |MATERIAL _ cYy 2.50 $175.00 $437.50 2.50 $437.50 $0.00

31 |SIDEWALK BRIDGE LS 1.00 $2,100.20 $2,100.20 1.00 $2,100.20 $0.00

32 |GEOGRID sY 565.00 $5.00 $2,825.00 565.00 $2,825.00 $0.00
GROOVE & TAPE 12" WHITE -

33 |MARKING TAPE LF 421.00 $12.80 $5,388.80 421.00 $5,388.80 $0.00
GROOVE & TAPE 24" WHITE

34 |MARKING TAPE LF 77.00 $25.60 $1.971.20 77.00 $1,971.20 $0.00
FURNISH & INSTALL 9" PCC

35 |PAVEMENT sY 0.00 $127.80 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

36 |REMOVE A/C MEDIAN PAVEMENT sY 40.00 $24.70 $988.00 40.00 $988.00 $0.00
FURNISH & INSTALL A/C MEDIAN

37 |PAVEMENT 3" THICK ™ 3.00 $245.00 ~ $735.00 3.00 $735.00 $0.00

38 |ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION EA 4.00 $950.00 $3,800.00 4.00 $3,800.00 $0.00

TOTAL SN $361,589.88 [ ock $316,926.03 ($44,663.85)

2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project
Project No.
Change Order #3F

14-2142 / CIP No. 50298

Page 2



C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PRICR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :

$361,589.88

cco#1 $16,151.25 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($44,663.85)
CCO#2F $82,838.63 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $316,926.03
CCO #3F ($44,663.85) CHANGE TO DATE: $54,326.03
am —
27+ 2 1eflefs
CONTRACTGR? KNIFE RIVER / ", DATE
PROJECT MANAGER:  KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E. DATE
K AV (24 A5
= v L
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. /LS. DATE
MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/- + NEW CONTRACT TIME:

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #3F to Knife River for a decrease of $44,663.85 based on unit pricing with

the following appropriation:

tnitial Funding $ 262,600.00 $262,600.00
Fund Type MIP '
Department 8913

Line ltem 4370

Fund 505
fcco #1 $16,151.25 $16,151.25
fcco #oF $82,838.63 $82,838.63
lcco #ar ($44,663.85) ($44,663.85)
[Adjusted Funding $316,926.03 $316,928.03 $316,026.03

2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project
Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #3F

Page3



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #3F
2015 MISCELLANEQUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
PROJECT NO. MIP14-2142 / CIP NO. 50298
DECEMBER 15, 2015
CRIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $262,600.00
CONTRACTOR: KNIFE RIVER

LINE
ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

10 [INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"

Correction to quantity, actual quantity installed to complete the project.

2015 Miscellanecus Improvements Project

Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298

Change Order #3F

Page4



2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project

Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #3F

FUNDING TYPE MIP

COST CENTER 8913

LINE ITEM 4370

FUND 0505

AMOUNT | PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF {TEM

1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEM 0.00 100%
3 SAW & REMOVE CONCRETE PAVH 0.00 100%
4 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER 0.00 100%
5 REMOVE SIDEWALK 0.00 100%
6 REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH 0.00 100%
7 REMOVE CONCRETE PAN & FILLE 0.00 100%
8 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 0.00 100%
9 MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0.00 100%
10 INSTALL CONGRETE SIDEWALK, 4 -44,663.85 100%
1 INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE SIDH 0.00 100%
12 DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS 0.00 100%
13 INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER 0.00 100%
14 INSTALL REIN. CURB & GUTTER 0.00 100%
15 INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET 0.00 100%
16 INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE DRAIN 0.00 100%
17 REINFORCED CONC. C' WALL 0.00 100%
18 REINFORCED CONC. DRIVEWAY 0.00 100%
19 DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE 0.00 100%
70 BASE COURSE 0.00 100%
21 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-22) 0.00 100%
22 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 100%
23 TYPE ‘B ADVANCE ARROW PANE 0.00 100%
24 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100%
25 PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS 0.00 100%
26 INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%

Page 5



2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project

Project No. 14-2142 / CIP No. 50298
Change Order #3F

27 EROSION WATTLES, 9" 0.00 100%
28 FURNISH & INSTALL 2" ELECTRIC. 0.00 100%
29 OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION 0.00 100%
30 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH M 0.00 100%
31 SIDEWALK BRIDGE 0.00 100%
32 GEOGRID 0.00 100%
33 GROOVE & TAPE 12" WHITE MARH 0.00 100%
34 GROOVE & TAPE 24" WHITE MARH 0.00 100%
35 FURNISH & INSTALL ¢ PCC PAVE 0.00 100%
36 REMOVE A/C MEDIAN PAVEMENT 0.00 100%
37 FURNISH & INSTALL A/C MEDIAN 0.00 100%
38 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%

($44.663.85) fssies

Page 6



